
1 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

Price of the 
Bid 

Document 
(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 

Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

Informatio
n Copy 

Download 
Link 

Materials 

Generation 
(Thermal 
Complex) 

TC/KPS/LOCAL/ME(GT-07)/2020-02 
Supply and Delivery of a 04 Ton Diesel Engine Driven Forklift to Kelanitissa 

Power Station. 

02. 09. 2020 
10.00 hrs. 

DGM (Thermal 
Complex) 

DGM( Thermal 
Complex), Generation 
Head Quarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600     

0112423897, 
0112423897 

Rs. 2000.00 N/A 

DGM( Thermal Complex), 
Generation Head Quarters, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 

DGM( Thermal 
Complex), Generation 
Head Quarters, New 

Kelani Bridge 
Road,Kolonnawa 

N/A NCB 

Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P &D ) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/007/D 

Bid for Supply & Delivery of, 

 Lugs for ABC 230/400V 16sqmm – 6,000Nos. 

 Terminal Cap for ABC 230/400V 16sqmm – 30,000Nos. 

 Terminal Cap for ABC 230/400V 54.6sqmm – 25,000Nos. 

 Terminal Cap for ABC 230/400V 70sqmm – 45,000Nos. 

 Ties – Nylon for ABC 230/400V – 550,000Nos. 

 Tool Set for Bundled Cable – 80Nos.

23 Sep 2020 
10.00 AM 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
- DD 3), 

CEB  DD 3 Head Office, 
3rd Floor, 

No.644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethulkotte. 
T.P.No. 

0112880613,011228806
10 

12,500.00 700,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3) ,CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw , 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB,DD3 Head Office,  

No.644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P &D ) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/009/D 

Bid for Supply & Delivery of, 

 T-Off Piercing Connector Insulated (ABC – 4x Service Wires) 54.6-70/6-
25sqmm 230/400V – 25,000Nos. 

23 Sep 2020 
10.00 AM 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
- DD 3), 

CEB  DD 3 Head Office, 
3rd Floor, 

No.644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethulkotte. 
T.P.No. 

0112880601,011228806
10 

12,500.00 800,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3) ,CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw , 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB,DD3 Head Office,  

No.644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P &D ) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/012/D 
Bid for Supply & Delivery of, 

 Switches – Cut Out with Isolating Blades 26kV 200A – 3,000Nos. 

23 Sep 2020 
10.00 AM 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
- DD 3), 

CEB  DD 3 Head Office, 
3rd Floor, 

No.644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethulkotte. 
T.P.No. 

0112880613,011228806
10 

12,500.00 800,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3) ,CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw , 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB,DD3 Head Office,  

No.644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/zwzlv3e6756932w/Eng-Gen-TC-KPS.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/39o42n42o26k393/Eng-DD3-PnD-2020-007.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/cr0xuu5vpvmo8gz/Eng-DD3-PnD-2020-009.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/wpzyfrsg0fci4xu/Eng-DD3-PnD-2020-012.pdf?dl=0


 2 

 
Distribution 
Division 03 

(P &D ) 

 
DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/014/D 

Bid for Supply & Delivery of, 
 

 Cable UG Alu. XLPE Insulated LT 4C 150sqmm – 6,000m 

 Cable UG Alu. XLPE Insulated LT 4C 240sqmm – 5,000m 
 
 

 
23 Sep 2020 

10.00 AM 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee. 

 
Office of the DGM (P&D 

- DD 3), 
CEB  DD 3 Head Office, 

3rd Floor, 
No.644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethulkotte. 

T.P.No. 
0112880613,011228806

10 
 
 

 
3,500.00 

 
500,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM (P&D – 

DD3) ,CEB DD 3 Head 
Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw , 

Ethul kotte. 

 
Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 

CEB,DD3 Head Office,  
No.644, Sri 

Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

 
- 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 
Distribution 
Division 03 

(P &D ) 

 
DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/028/D 

Bid for Supply & Delivery of, 
 

 Service Main Wire Compression Sleeve 7/1.35mm 10sqmm – 30,000Nos. 

 Bi-Metallic Compression Pin Connector for House Service Wire 10sqmm 
– 300,000Nos. 

 
 

 
23 Sep 2020 

10.00 AM 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee. 

 
Office of the DGM (P&D 

- DD 3), 
CEB  DD 3 Head Office, 

3rd Floor, 
No.644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethulkotte. 

T.P.No. 
0112880613,011228806

10 
 
 

 
3,500.00 

 
300,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM (P&D – 

DD3) ,CEB DD 3 Head 
Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw , 

Ethul kotte. 

 
Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 

CEB,DD3 Head Office,  
No.644, Sri 

Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

 
- 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 
DD4 (P&D) 

 
DD4/P&D/ICB/2020/016/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

1.1 Programmable Static Energy Meter 10(100)A Class 1)-Direct 
Connected Three Phase with remote disconnection, without Cellular 

Based Communication Facility. 3,500.00 
 

1.2 PC Software and Accessories including cables for local configuration 
– 1 Lot 

 
23rd 

September 
2020 

10.00hrs 
 
 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
3,500.00 

 
340,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

 
DD4 (P&D) 

 
 

DD4/P&D/ICB/2020/017/D 
 

Supply and Delivery of 
1. Stainless Steel Straps, for ABC 230/400V – 10,000 m 

2. Connector Piercing for ABC 230/400V 35-70/6-35sqmm 
(ABC – 1xservice wire) (1 - Bolt & 1 - Tap)   – 100,000 Nos. 

 
 

 
23rd 

September 
2020 

10.00hrs 
 
 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
3,500.00 

 
250,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

 
DD4 (P&D) 

 
DD4/P&D/ICB/2020/018/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

01. Reclosers- Auto-11kV 400 A with remote control facility -20 Nos. 
1.1 Communication Modules 

Clause 5.5.1 - 4G modems for RTU end  -20 Nos. 
Clause 5.5.2 - 4G modems for PC end - 5Nos. 

02. Spare Control Panel for Auto Recloser -10 Nos. 
03. Spares as per Annex A of CEB Specification 

 
 
 

23rd 
September 

2020 
10.00hrs 

 
 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
3,500.00 

 
370,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/v3obnisnb4glh8k/Eng-DD3-PnD-2020-014.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/e7b93cq0hytgdvo/Eng-DD3-PnD-2020-028.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/preview/2020-08-13/DD4-P%26D-ICB-2020-016-D.pdf?role=personal
https://www.dropbox.com/preview/2020-08-13/DD4-P%26D-ICB-2020-017-D.pdf?role=personal
https://www.dropbox.com/preview/2020-08-13/DD4-P%26D-ICB-2020-018-D.pdf?role=personal


 3 

 
DD4 (P&D) 

 
DD4/P&D/ICB/2020/019/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

01. Insulator Suspension Set with Hardware 19/3.76 (ELM) 33 kV – 250 
Nos. 

02. Insulator Tension Set with Hardware 19/3.76 (ELM) 33kV (70kN) – 
500 Nos. 

 
 

23rd 
September 

2020 
10.00hrs 

 
 
 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
2,500.00 

 
60,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

Construction 

Generation 
(DS,E & CSM) 

DGM(DS,E & CSM) / 2019/03 
 

Construction of 10 Nos. of Family Quarters and 02 Nos: of Four Unit Housing 
Compounds  for Engineers of Lakvijaya Power Station at Victoria Estate, 

Norochcholai, Puttalam . 
 

ICTAD Grade : C – 2 and above in Buildings 

16.09.2020 
Ministry 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (DS,E & CSM) 
Branch, Generation 
Headquarters, CEB, 

New Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 

Tel: 011 2440016, 011 
2392245, 011 2147260, 

61, 67 & 68 
Fax : 011 2458781 & 

011 2392245 
 

Will be issued until 
14.09.2020 

45,000/= 3,400,000/= 

Deputy General Manager 
(Corporate Affairs Branch), 

2nd Floor, Generation 
Headquarters, CEB, New 

Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 

 

Deputy General 
Manager (Corporate 
Affairs Branch), 2nd 
Floor, Generation 

Headquarters, CEB, 
New Kelani Bridge 
Road, Kolonnawa 

 

 NCB Click Here 

Lakvijaya Power 
Station 

LV/T/2020/0267 
 

Supply and Pouring of G20 Concrete for Proposed bicycle park floor in Lakvijaya 
Power Plant Premises 

 

02/09/2020 
14 00 hrs. 

Lakvijaya 
Power Plant 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8966 
Mob 0715777171 

 

LKR 1000.00 
 

Deposit to 
Peoples Bank 

Acc. No: 
07110012332

0705 
Acc. Name 
Generation 

Division 

LKR 25,000.00 
 
 

Power Plant Manager 
Lakvijaya Power Plant 

Ceylon Electricity Board 
Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

Power Plant Manager 
Lakvijaya Power Plant 

Ceylon Electricity Board 
Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge 
from 

http://www.c
eb.lk/tenders

/- 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

 
Distribution 
Division 3 
(Pr. &HM) 

 

 
DGM(PR&HM)DD3/T/2020/02  
 

 Bid for Preliminary and profile survey of 33kV Lynx Double Circuit Tower Line 
from Seethawaka GSS to Minnana (15 km)  & 33 kV Lynx Double Circuit 
Tower Line from Deraniyagala GSS to Panakoora Gantry (4 km) 

 

 
26 Aug 2020 
   10:00AM 

 
Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Projects & Heavy 
Maintenance - DD3, 
CEB DD3 Head Office, 
3rd Floor, No.644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 
EthulKotte. 
 
T.P. 011 2880 624 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
50,000.00 

 
Planning and Development 
- DD3 , 
CEB DD3 Head Office, 3rd 
Floor, No.644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 
EthulKotte. 
 
 

 
Planning and 
Development - DD3 , 
CEB DD3 Head Office, 
3rd Floor, No.644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 
EthulKotte. 
 

 
- 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

Services 

Lakvijaya 
Power Plant 

LV/T/2020/0351 
Domestic and industrial garbage collection, transport, separation and compost 
preparation service within Lakvijaya Power Plant and Housing Complexes at 

Karamba and Daluwa for a period of two years (2020-2022)Pre-Bid Meeting will 
be 25/08/2020 at 10.00 hrs 

02/09/2020 
14.00 hrs 

Lakvijaya 
Power Plant 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 

LKR 
4,000.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 

LKR 200,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 
Lakvijaya Power Station 
Ceylon Electricity Board 

Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 
Lakvijaya Power 

Station 
Ceylon Electricity 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/- 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/preview/2020-08-13/DD4-P%26D-ICB-2020-019-D.pdf?role=personal
https://www.dropbox.com/s/y9ule3b9fwnu8bj/Eng-Gen%20DSE%20%26%20CSM%202020-08-13.pdf?dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/-
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/-
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/-
https://www.dropbox.com/s/n4rfb1196wugrrq/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2020-0267.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/2ykqb6j2miwaze2/Bid%20doc.%20for%20Seethawaka%20-%20Minnana%20and%20Draniyagala%20-%20Panakoora.pdf?dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/-
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/-


 4 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8966 
Mob 0715777171 

 

Acc. No: 
07110012
3320705 

Acc. 
Name 

Generatio
n Division 

Board 
Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

 
 
 
 

Click Here 

DGM (Tr. O&M 
– North) 

TR/O&M/N/NCB/2020/034/D 
Hiring of a Van with Fuel & Driver for Transmission O&M – North Central 10.00 hrs on 

02/09/2020 

Divisional  
Procurement  
Committee - 

 Transmission 

Chief Engineer (Tr.O&M-
NC) 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer (Tr.O&M-NC) 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Bandaranayake 

Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tel/Fax: 025-2235269 

200.00 5,000.00 

Bid box available in the Office 
of the Chief Engineer 

(Tr.O&M-NC) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Bandaranayake Mawatha, 
Anuradhapura 

 
 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer (Tr.O&M-

NC) 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Bandaranayake 

Mawatha, 
Anuradhapura 

 

100.00 NCB 

 

 

Click Here 
 
 

Distribution 

Division 1    (P& 

HM) 

CE(P&HM)DD1/T/LB/2020/02 

Tender for Leasing a Building from Kurunegala Area for Office Complex of 

Deputy General Manager (Projects & Heavy Maintenance) DD1 for the period of 

two years. 

 

September 03, 

2020 

1400hr. 

Procurement 

Committee 

(Distribution 

Division 1) 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance) Distribution 

Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No. 288, Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala.                    

T.No: 037-2229151, 

2230483, 2230484             

Fax : 037-2229151 

Rs. 2,000.00 Rs.85,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance) Distribution 

Division 1,                     Ceylon 

Electricity Board,     No. 288, 

Kandy Road, Kurunegala.                      

T.No: 037-2229151, 2230483, 

2230484             Fax : 037-

2229151 

Deputy General 

Manager (Projects & 

Heavy Maintenance) 

Distribution Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No. 288, 

Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala.                      

T.No: 037-2229151, 

2230483, 2230484             

Fax : 037-2229151 

 

Not 

Applicable 

 

NCB 

 

Click here 

 

 
DD 2 

Central 
 

CP/CE(COM)/PPC/298 
 

Rent / lease Building for use as ECSC Pallepola in Dambulla Area for  a 
period of 02 years. 

 
1) Building should be located in or around Pallepola Town Area. 

2) Building area should be approx. 2000sqft or 2500sqft. 
3) Electricity, Water, Telephone facilities should be available. 

4) Need parking facilities minimum for 03 vehicles. 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

2020-09-02 
at 14.00hrs 

 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Self prepared detailed 
application to be 
forwarded with 

expected monthly 
rental. 

 
T.P. 066-2283442 

 

- 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) CEB, 
No. 04, Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) CEB, 
No. 04, Asgiriya 
Road, Kandy. 

 
- 

 
NCB 

- 
 

 
DD 2 

Central 
 
 

 
 

CP/CE(COM)/PPC/2020/300 
 

Rent / lease Building for use as Official quarters of Electrical Engineer 
(Maintenance) in Kandy City Area for a period of 02 years. 

 

Requirements 
 

1. Building should be located in Kandy City limit. 

2. Need approx. 02 nos. bed rooms with attached bathroom. 

3. Building Area should be approx. 1200sqft. 

4. Need parking facilities at least  01 no. of vehicle. 

5. Having a safety wall around the land and safety gate. 

6. Need Pipe water, Electricity & Telephone facilities.  

 

2020-09-02 
At 

14.00hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Self-prepared detailed 
application to be 

forwarded with expected 
monthly rental. 

 
T.P 081-2232091 

 

- - Chief Engineer (Commercial) , 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 
 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

N/A NCB  

 
DD 2 

Central 
 

CP/CE(COM)/PPC/2020/304  

Rent / lease Building for use as Official Quarters of Electrical 
Superintendent (Ampitiya) in Peradeniya Area for  a period of 02 years. 

2020-09-02 
at 14.00hrs 

 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Self prepared detailed 
application to be 
forwarded with 

 

- 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) CEB, 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) CEB, 

 
- 

 
NCB 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/r2v4985ir6v0sla/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2020-0351.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/0ulw065xybpts7u/Eng-TRA-O%26M-TRO%26MNNCB2020034D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/dw7a7gtip5s6m9o/Sin-DD1-PHM-T-LB-2020-20.pdf?dl=0


 5 

1). Building should be located in or around 
Gurudeniya Area. 

2). Building area should be approx. 1800sqft. 
3). Electricity, Water, Telephone facilities should be 

available. 
4). Need parking facilities for vehicles. 

5). Motorable road should be available. 
 

 

 
 

 
 

expected monthly 
rental. 

 
T.P. 081-4949230 

No. 04, Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

No. 04, Asgiriya 
Road, Kandy. 

 
DD 2 

Central 
 

CP/CE(COM)/PPC/2020/305  

Rent / lease Land for use as Pole Yard Belongs to ECSC Walapane in 
Nuwara-Eliya for a period of 02 years. 

1. Land  should be located in around Walapane 
CSC(Harasbadda) in 1 Kilometers 

 
2. Building area should be approx. 20perch. 

3. Electricity, Water, Telephone facilities should be 
4. available. 

5. Need parking facilities for vehicles (Crane).  

6. Motorable road should be available. 
7. Having a safety fence around the land and safety gate 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

2020-09-02 
at 14.00hrs 

 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Self prepared detailed 
application to be 
forwarded with 

expected monthly 
rental. 

 
T.P. 0522222918 

 

- 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) CEB, 
No. 04, Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) CEB, 
No. 04, Asgiriya 
Road, Kandy. 

 
- 

 
NCB 

 

DD2 
(WPN) 

DGM/WPN/DIV/EC4/2020-01   Construction of Boundary Wall at Consumer 
Service Center – Mirigama 

2020-08-27 
2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Area Electrical 
Engineer's Office 

(Divulapitiya), Nawa 
Lanka Building, Ceylon 

Electricity Board. 
Colombo Road, 

Divulapitiya.                            
Tel - 031-2243096                         
Fax-  031-2243026 

 
1,000.00 

 
22,000.00 

Area Electrical Engineer's 
Office (Divulapitiya), Nawa 

Lanka Building, Ceylon 
Electricity Board. Colombo 

Road, Divulapitiya.                            
Tel - 031-2243096                         
Fax-  031-2243026 

Area Electrical 
Engineer's Office 

(Divulapitiya), Nawa 
Lanka Building, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board. Colombo 

Road, Divulapitiya.                            
Tel - 031-2243096                         
Fax-  031-2243026 

_ NCB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 3 

 
(Sab) 

SAB/EE(EMB)/Building/2020/04 
1. Renting a House to be used as quarters of Area Maintance Unit (Embilipitiya) 

for the period of  03 years. 
 

2020.08.26 
2.00 p.m. 

PPC (SAB) 

Branch of Area Electrical 

Engineer’s Office, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 

Town, 

Embilipitiya. 

 

Rs. 
500.00 

- 

Branch of Area Electrical 

Engineer’s Office, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New Town, 

Embilipitiya. 

Branch of Area 

Electrical Engineer’s 

Office, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 

Town, 

Embilipitiya. 

 

-- NCB 
 

Click Here 
 

Division 04 
(Southern) 

 
DD4/DGM(SP)/C04/2020/046 

 

Bids are invited for “Rent / lease of a building for office space for the Deputy 
General Manager – Southern Province 2, Ceylon Electricity Board for a period of 

five years” with, 
- Approximate floor area 10,000 sqft 

- Parking facility for 20 vehicles 
- Located within Tangalle or Beliatta town limit 

 

02..09. 2020 
14.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 
(Southern 
Province) 

 
 
 

Office of the DGM (SP), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No: 167, Matara Road, 

Galle 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

3,500.00 
 

 
 
 
 

500,000.00 

 
 
 

 
 

DGM (SP)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, 

Matara Road, Galle. 

DGM (SP)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, 

Matara Road, Galle. 
N/A NCB 

 
Click here 

 
Projects 
Division 

(Seethawaka 
Ganga Project) 

 
SGHP/PM/008/2020 

Provision of Security Service for Office Premises of Seethawaka Ganga 
Hydropower Project 

Eligibility: Registration for the current year in the Ministry of Defense 

 
03.09.2020      
14.00 p.m. 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee - 

Projects 

Office of the Project 
Manager (SGHP), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No 245, Avissawella 

Road, Dehiowita 
Tel: 036 226 2333 

1,000.00 10,000.00 

Office of the Project Manager 
(SGHP), Ceylon Electricity 
Board, No 245, Avissawella 

Road, Dehiowita 
Tel: 036 226 2333 
Fax: 036 226 2332 

Office of the Project 
Manager (SGHP), 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, No 245, 

Avissawella Road, 
Dehiowita 

N/A NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/ux8a359ip4bv00m/Eng-DD2-WPN-DIV-EC4-2020-01.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/bafvk46q6vcjntt/Tender%20Book%20-%20AMU%20-%20%E0%B6%BA%E0%B7%90%E0%B7%80%E0%B7%93%E0%B6%B8%E0%B6%A7.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/w7x7ctzfn1fvoe7/ENG-DD4-SP-SP-C4-2020-046.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/dgiwiwmfe08ixqg/Eng-PRJ-SGHP_PM_008_2020.pdf?dl=0


6 

Fax: 036 226 2332 Tel: 036 226 2333 
Fax: 036 226 2332 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 

Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 

Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 

Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 

General Manager 


